



## E.CENTER ST. FARMERS MARKET 2018 INSURANCE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

ALL AUTHORIZED VENDORS and others that are participating in the **E. Center St. Farmers**Market shall be individually and severally responsible to the **E. Center St. Farmers Market**Committee as well to the Fallon Food Hub, City of Fallon and the Churchill Economic

Development Authority for loss or personal injury, death, and/or any other damage that may occur as a result of the vendor's negligence or that of its volunteers, agents or employees.

All vendors and others hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the E. Center St. Farmers' Market Committee, the Fallon Food Hub, the City of Fallon and the Churchill Economic Development Authority from any loss, cost damages, and other expenses including attorney's fees, suffered or incurred during the **E. Center St. Farmers Market** event.

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED FOR VENDORS AND PARTICIPANTS by the E. Center St. Farmers Market Committee, the Fallon Food Hub, the City of Fallon or the Churchill Economic Development Authority. Vendors and participants must provide their own insurance if that coverage is desired.

This signed statement, along with the applicable vendor application form, registration fees, and copies of applicable licenses/permits should be submitted to the Fallon Food Hub at 40 East Center Street Suite #5, Fallon NV 89406. Additional copies of all forms can be acquired there too, or online at http://www.fallonfoodhub.com/e-center-st-farmers-market/

usiness Name (print):	
uthorized Name (print):	
uthorized Name (Signature):	
ate Signed:	